PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ding Hwa Co., Ltd.	05/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Duck, LLC	
Street Address:	6555 SE 34th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7152813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 226-7391

Email: emmy.burns@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II, Klarquist Sparkman
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8386-84244-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon A. Klitzke II

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0560

H \$40.00 /1528

501258097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ding Hwa Co., Ltd., a Taiwan corporation, having offices at No. 5, Hsin-Yi Road, 4th Floor, Room 4B-02/03, Taipei World Trade Center, Taipei, Taiwan 110, is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent No. 7,152,813, titled CAP WITH A SUCTION TYPE SPRAY HEAD; and

WHEREAS, Red Duck, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 6555 SE 34th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97202, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ding Hwa Co., Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Red Duck, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Letters Patent, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Red Duck, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Ding Hwa Co., Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Ding Hwa Co., Ltd. hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0561 Ding Hwa Co., Ltd.

By:

Name: ___k、

Title: PRESIDENT

Witnessed by:

Will Naemura, Red Duck, LLC

Date: 14/5/10

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 08/10/2010